# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 FORM 10-K/A

	<b>-</b>	
x ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR		
ACT OF 1934 (FEE REQUIRED) For the fisca	al year ended De	ecember 31, 1995
OR		
TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13	3 OR 15(d) OF TH	IE SECURITIES
EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (NO FEE REQUIRED)		
For the transition period from	to	
Commission file number 0-1088		
KELLY SERVICES, 1	[NC	
(Exact Name of Registrant as speci	ified in its Cha	ırter)
Delaware	38-	
Delaware (State of Incorporation)	(IRS Employer	1510762 Identification
(State of Incorporation)	(IRS Employer Number)	Identification
(State of Incorporation)999 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michig	(IRS Employer Number) gan	Identification48084
(State of Incorporation)	(IRS Employer Number) gan	Identification
(State of Incorporation) 999 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michig (Address of Principal Executive Office	(IRS Employer Number) gan	Identification48084
(State of Incorporation)999 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michig	(IRS Employer Number) gan e)	Identification48084 (Zip Code)

## PURPOSE OF FILING

The purpose of this filing is to submit a corrected Exhibit 24, Powers of Attorney, previously filed with our Annual Report on Form 10-K on March 27, 1996 for the year ended December 31, 1995.

Dated: March 28, 1996

# SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

KELLY SERVICES, INC.

Date: March 28, 1996

/s/ P. K. Geiger P. K. Geiger

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer (Principal Financial Officer and Principal Accounting Officer)

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned director of Kelly Services, Inc. does hereby appoint each of Eugene L. Hartwig and Paul K. Geiger, signing singly, his true and lawful attorneys, to execute for and on behalf of the undersigned the Form 10-K Annual Report pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 for the fiscal year ended December 31, 1995, to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission in Washington, D.C. under the provisions of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and any and all amendments to said Form 10-K whether said amendments add to, delete from or otherwise alter the Form 10-K, or add to or withdraw any exhibit or exhibits, schedule or schedules to be filed therewith, and any and all instruments necessary or incidental in connection therewith, hereby granting unto said attorneys and each of them full power and authority to do and perform in the name and on behalf of each of the undersigned, and in any and all capacities, every act and thing whatsoever required or necessary to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully and to all intents and purposes as each of the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and approving the acts of said attorneys and each of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 7th day of February, 1996.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Each of the undersigned directors of Kelly Services, Inc. does hereby appoint each of Eugene L. Hartwig and Paul K. Geiger, signing singly, his true and lawful attorneys, to execute for and on behalf of the undersigned the Form 10-K Annual Report pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 for the fiscal year ended December 31, 1995, to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission in Washington, D.C. under the provisions of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and any and all amendments to said Form 10-K whether said amendments add to, delete from or otherwise alter the Form 10-K, or add to or withdraw any exhibit or exhibits, schedule or schedules to be filed therewith, and any and all instruments necessary or incidental in connection therewith, hereby granting unto said attorneys and each of them full power and authority to do and perform in the name and on behalf of each of the undersigned, and in any and all capacities, every act and thing whatsoever required or necessary to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully and to all intents and purposes as each of the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and approving the acts of said attorneys and each of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 20th day of February, 1996.

/s/ Terence E. Adderley
----Terence E. Adderley

/s/ Verne G. Istock
-----Verne G. Istock

/s/ B. Joseph White
----B. Joseph White